Appendix Final Report FOPH project AbwasSARS-CoV-2
1
Final Report “AbwasSARS-CoV-2”
Prepared by Christoph Ort and Tim Julian (Eawag), Jana Huisman and Tanja Stadler (ETHZ)
Dübendorf, 8 March 2024
Appendix
 page
A1 Protocol v2 ............................................................................................................... 2

6. Keep the viral concentrate on ice at 4° C for subsequent extraction or freeze at -80°C
for later use.
Sample codification and labelling
Samples should be labelled following the format:
(WWTP code) _ year (XXXX) _ month (XX) _ day (xx)
Internal code for WWTP are provided in Table 1:
01_ Vacallo/Chiasso
02_ Rancate
03_ Barbengo/Lugano
04_ Croglio/Purasca
05_ Bioggio
06_ Foce Ticino/Gordola
07_ Giubiasco
08_ Biasca
09_ Locarno
10_ Zürich
11.1_ Kloten+Flughafen (KF)
11.2_ Kloten (K)
12_ Lausanne
13_ Lenzburg
14_ Bern
15_ Basel
16_ Genf
17_ Chur
18_ Luzern
19_ Altenrhein
20_ Schaffhausen
21_ Freienbach
22_ Fribourg
23_ Ergolz 1
24_ Verbier
25_ Laupen
e.g.: A sample from Lausanne collected the 4th of March 2020 would be 12_2020_03_04.
Protocol: Ultrafiltration SOP for raw sewage coronavirus project
WWTP Coronavirus
 Page 3 Last Change: 2021-03-19
Version History
Version Updated By: Date Changes
1.0.0
Xavier Fernandez-
Cassi, Carola
Bänziger
2020-07-01 Protocol Development, Testing, and First Draft
1.0.1 Anina Kull 2020-10-05 Formalization of Protocol for Publishing
2.0 All 2020-10-09 Added centrifugation as pre-conditioning step
2.1 Anina Kull 2021-02-11 Removed filtration by using SteriCup
3.0b A.J. Devaux 2021-03-12 Beta protocol removing glass bottles + stirrers
3.0 A.J. Devaux 2021-03-15
Incorporated beta protocol changes. Increase volume
of concentrated wastewater to 70 mL.
3.1 A.J. Devaux 2021-03-19 Decreased Centricon loading volume from 70 to 68 mL
3.2 T. R. Julian 2021-06-02 Updating authorship and editing
Appendix Final Report FOPH project AbwasSARS-CoV-2
10
A3   Protocol v4
See following four pages.
Protocol: Unified Wastewater Processing Protocol